

# HALDER VENTURE LIMITED

CIN No. : L74210WB1982PLC035117

## HALDER

DIAMOND HERITAGE  
16, Strand Road, 10th Floor  
Unit 1012, Kolkata - 700 001  
☎ : +91-33-6607-5556  
+91-33-6607-5557  
E-MAIL : info@halderventure.in  
WEB : www.halderventure.in

Date: 17/02/2020

To  
Corporate Relationship Department  
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower  
25<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai-400 001

Script Code : 539854

**Sub : Newspaper Publication of un-audited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019.**

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 the un-audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 31st December, 2019 were published in two Daily news papers:

1. Financial Express (English )
2. Duranta Barta (Bengali).

Kindly take the same on record and acknowledge.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

**For Halder Venture Ltd.**



(Abhishek Pal)  
Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata



HALDER VENTURE LIMITED							
Regd. Office : DIAMOND HERITAGE, 16 Strand Road, 10th Floor, Room No-1012 Kolkata -70001							
Email: info@halderventure.in CIN L74210WB1982PLC035117							
STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2019							
(Amount in Lakhs)							
Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	6,264.25	7,015.41	6,196.58	19,148.09	17,775.89	26,079.56
2	Earning Before Interest, Depreciation & tax (EBIDTA)	382.59	590.17	20.62	1,052.92	650.36	1,415.99
3	Profit/ (Loss) before Tax	144.28	339.52	(238.70)	332.10	(46.04)	454.96
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	106.76	290.64	(238.70)	245.70	(88.72)	334.76
5	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	184.86	367.71	(157.48)	477.53	151.99	668.91
6	Total Comprehensive income attributable to the owners of the company	106.76	290.64	7.28	397.40	82.94	334.76
7	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
8	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	3.38	9.20	(7.55)	7.77	(2.81)	10.59
	(b) Diluted	3.38	9.20	(7.55)	7.77	(2.81)	10.59
	(c) Cash	0.58	1.16	(0.50)	1.51	0.48	2.12

**NOTES:**

- The Unaudited Financial results for the quarter and nine month ended on 31ST DECEMBER 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14TH FEBRUARY, 2020.
- Figures of previous year has been regrouped wherever necessary.
- During the qtr and nine month ended 31ST DECEMBER 2019 and the corresponding previous quarter/year, the Company has operated only in one geographical segment. Hence segment reporting not given.
- Information on Standalone figures for the quarter and nine month ended 31ST DECEMBER 2019:

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE					
		Quarter Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30.09.2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	3.53	299.70	(0.29)	344.12	345.50	613.39
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the Period	1.11	22.35	(8.11)	8.52	(26.27)	0.65
3	Cash Profit (PAT+Depreciation)	3.36	24.60	(5.19)	15.24	(18.05)	11.79
4	Paid - up Equity Share Capital (Face Value - Re 10 per Share)	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07	316.07
5	Earnings per Share (of Re 10/- each) (not Annualised):						
	(a) Basic	0.04	0.71	(0.26)	0.27	(0.83)	0.02
	(b) Diluted	0.04	0.71	(0.26)	0.27	(0.83)	0.02
	(c) Cash	0.01	0.08	(0.02)	0.05	(0.06)	0.04

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.02.2020

For and on behalf of the Board  
Keshab Kumar Halder  
Managing Director

## PRABHAT DAIRY LIMITED

Registered office: 122, At Ranjankhol, Tal - Rahata, Dist. Ahmednagar, India - 413720, Maharashtra, India,  
Tel No: 02422-645901 / 022-41287700  
CIN : L01100PN1998PLC013068, Website : www.prabhat-india.in, E-mail ID: investor@prabhatdairy.in

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31 <sup>ST</sup> DECEMBER, 2019							
Amount (Rupees in Lakhs, except per share data)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Nine Months Ended					
		31 Dec 2019 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 2018 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 2019 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 2018 (Unaudited)	31 Mar 2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	21,889.00	8,090.99	1,365.04	39,000.67	3,486.94	23,872.51
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional Items and/or Extraordinary items)	1,613.60	1,503.64	-9.41	4,784.96	-47.13	261.07
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	1,613.60	1,503.64	-9.41	4,784.96	-47.13	261.07
4	Profit/ (Loss) from Discontinue operations	-	-	751.01	-	5,642.66	3,814.58
5	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,023.60	963.64	648.13	3,144.96	4,096.92	4,885.49
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,023.60	963.64	648.15	3,144.96	4,097.07	4,916.60
7	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61	9,767.61
8	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	68,234.35
9	Earnings per share (of Rs 10 each) (not annualised):						
	(a) From continuing operations & discontinuing operations (Rs)	1.05	0.99	0.66	3.22	4.19	5.03
	(b) From continuing operations (Rs)	1.05	0.99	-0.01	3.22	-0.07	-0.00
	(c) From discontinuing operations (Rs)	-	-	0.68	-	4.27	5.01

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on February 14, 2020. These unaudited consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind-AS") as specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016 and the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a limited review of the above consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019. An unqualified report has been issued by them thereon.
- Key Standalone Financial Information**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Amount Rupees in Lakhs					
		31 Dec 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter Ended 30 Sep 2019 (Unaudited)	31 Dec 2018 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31 Dec 2019 (Unaudited)	9 Months Ended 31 Dec 2018 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31-Mar-19 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	19,247.00	5,456.39	1,365.04	30,484.77	3,486.94	7,153.54
2	Net profit before Tax	736.86	694.64	741.60	2,120.47	2,731.08	560.77
3	Net profit after Tax	446.86	404.64	648.13	1,330.47	2,087.20	665.25

Place : Nav Mumbai  
Date : February 14, 2020

For Prabhat Dairy Limited  
Sd/-  
Sarangdhara Nirmal  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN: 00035234

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED							
Regd. Off.: Village Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Distt. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101							
CIN No.: L24232HP2002PLC000267							
Telefax No :-91 1795 236939							
E-mail : investors@brookslabs.net, Website: www.brookslabs.net							
Extracts of unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months Ended 31st December, 2019							
(₹ in lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Month Ended		
		31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.09.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.12.2019 (Unaudited)	31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	31.03.2019 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,995.77	1,421.98	1,520.17	5,106.83	4,029.61	5,790.77
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period for ordinary activities (Before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(336.81)	(425.72)	(324.58)	(1,008.23)	(1,264.93)	(1,494.78)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(336.81)	(425.72)	(324.58)	(1,008.23)	(1,264.93)	(1,494.78)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(280.66)	(187.70)	(214.60)	(841.77)	(786.07)	(1,480.53)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(281.23)	(185.01)	(214.40)	(842.11)	(785.46)	(1,487.64)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value RS. 10/- per share)	1,703.64	1,703.64	1,618.64	1,703.64	1,618.64	1,618.64
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	9,828.59
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	(1.67)	(1.12)	(1.33)	(5.01)	(4.86)	(9.15)
	(b) Diluted	(1.67)	(1.12)	(1.33)	(5.01)	(4.86)	(9.15)

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 (as amended). The full format of unaudited Financial Results for Quarter & Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net
- The above unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and Nine months ended 31st December, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th February, 2020.

For and on behalf of the Board  
Rajesh Mahajan  
Din : 02000634  
Managing Director

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14th February, 2020

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED						
Registered Office- Room.No.107, Anand Jyoti Building, 1st floor, 41 Netaji Subhas Road, Kolkata, West Bengal, 700001						
Ph.: 033-65180616, E-Mail Id: mauria@mauria.com, Web-site: www.mauria.in						
CIN - L51909WB1980PLC033010						
Extract of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Nine months ended December 31, 2019						
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2019	Quarter ended 31.12.2018	9 months ended in current year	9 months ended in previous year	Year Ended 31.03.2019	
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
1 Total income from operations	1,874.43	28,298.53	45,873.90	91,160.13	118,833.11	
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items.)	(55.67)	98.18	(999.31)	805.93	653.93	
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.67)	98.18	(999.31)	805.93	680.64	
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(55.67)	63.18	(1095.87)	539.08	430.95	
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(55.74)	63.24	(1101.80)	551.56	452.10	
6 Equity Share Capital	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	1332.00	
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year as on 31.03.2019)	-	-	-	-	-	10810.11
8 "Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -"						
(a) Basic	(0.42)	0.47	(8.27)	4.14	3.39	
(b) Diluted	(0.42)	0.47	(8.27)	4.14	3.39	

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & nine-months ended on December 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges (BSE & CSE) under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter & Nine months ended on December 31, 2019 is available on the Stock Exchanges website viz. www.bseindia.com, www.cse-india.com and on Company's website viz. www.mauria.in
- The above Un-audited financial results for the quarter & Nine-months ended on December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and have been approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14-02-2020.

MAURIA UDYOG LIMITED  
Sd/-  
(N.K.Sureka)  
Managing Director  
DIN:00054929

Place : NEW DELHI  
Date : 14-02-2020

S.P. APPARELS LIMITED							
CIN: L18101TZ2005PLC012295							
Regd. Office: 39-A, Extention Street, Kaikattipudur, Avinashi-641654, Tirupur, Tamilnadu							
Tel : +91-4296-714000, Fax : +91-4296-714280, 714281 E-mail: csoffice@s-p-apparels.com, Website: www.sppapparels.com							
Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019							
(Rupees in millions except EPS and unless otherwise stated)							
Sl.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Sep 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended Dec 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2019 (Unaudited)	Nine months ended Dec 31, 2018 (Unaudited)	For the year ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)
		1	Total Income from operations	1,815.91	2,558.86	2,240.32	6,631.50
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	150.81	229.93	381.80	489.78	795.67	1,094.45
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax, (after, Exceptional item)	53.50	229.93	381.80	392.47	795.67	1,094.45
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, (after, Exceptional item)	18.95	348.84	267.82	441.10	542.83	733.72
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-33.21	325.46	343.34	378.58	616.78	774.63
6	Paid-up equity share capital (face value Rs. 10/-) (Amount)	256,926,000	256,926,000	256,926,000	256,926,000	255,759,333	256,051,000
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	-	4,581.67
8	Earning Per Share (Rs.) - Basic and Diluted (Net Profit/Loss) for the period after tax/Weighted average number of equity share	0.74	13.58	10.42	17.17	21.22	28.66
		(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Not Annualised)	(Annualised)

**See accompanying notes to the Financial Results**

**Notes:**

- The above unaudited consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2019 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on February 14, 2020. The above results are not subjected to audit and have been only subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the company.
- This statement has been prepared in accordance with the recognition principle laid down in Indian Accounting Standards 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" [IND AS 34], prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies.
- Based on the internal reporting provided to the Chief of Decision Maker, the business of Garment sales is only the reportable segment of the group.
- Effective 01.04.2019, the Group has adopted Ind AS 116-leases, applied to its existing lease contracts on April 1, 2019 using the modified retrospective approach.
- Pursuant to the amendment in the Income Tax Act, 1961 effective 20.09.2019, which provides for an option to Domestic Companies to pay Income Tax at reduced rates, the current tax expenses of the company reduced by Rs. 35.52 Million and the deferred tax income of the company increased by Rs. 126.04 Million for the nine months ended December 31, 2019.
- The results for the quarter ended December 31, 2019 is the balancing figures between Standalone unaudited figures of the nine months period ended December 31, 2019 respectively and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the half year financial year ended September 30, 2019 were subjected to limited review.
- Exceptional item relates to Merchandise Export from India Scheme (MEIS) export incentive accounted as Income in earlier quarters which was derecognized in the Quarter ended December 31, 2019 in order give effect to Notification dated January 14, 2020 of Ministry of Textiles withdrawing MEIS retrospective from March 07, 2019.
- The utilisation of IPO proceeds is summarised as below (unaudited):-

Objects of the issue as per the Prospectus	As per Prospectus	Utilisation amount up to Dec 31, 2019	Unutilised amount as of Dec 31, 2019
Expansion and modernization of manufacturing facility	701.60	701.60	-
Repayment or prepayment of debt	630.00	630.00	-
Opening of new stores for the sale of 'Crocodile' products	278.50	278.50	-
Addition of balancing machineries for existing dyeing unit	49.10	49.10	-
General corporate purposes and Issue expenses	490.80	490.80	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>2,150.00</b>	<b>2,150.00</b>	<b>-</b>

- On January 23, 2020 the Board decided to sell the Retail Division on a slump sale/going concern basis to S.P Retail Brands Limited, an independent company promoted by strategic investors along with the promoters of S.P Apparels Limited. The total consideration of the deal will be Rs. 810 millions which will be settled by S.P Retail Brands Limited partly by cash and partly by a way of compulsorily convertible preference shares of S.P Retail Brands Limited. The cash settlement will be partly made immediate and partly through deferred payment. The whole transaction needs to be approved by the shareholders and will take effect after taking all necessary clearances before the end of March 2020.
- The consolidated financial results includes the interim financial results of two subsidiaries which have been consolidated based on management accounts, whose interim financial results reflect total revenue of Rs. 416.25 millions for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 and Total Comprehensive Income of Rs 15.56 millions for the nine months ended December 31, 2019 as considered in the consolidated financial results.
- Tax on Consolidated financial statements is calculated after adjusting subsidiaries profit with carried forward loss.
- Previous period figures have been regrouped / reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to the current period classification / presentation.

For S.P.Apparels Limited  
P.Sundararajan  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00003380

Place : Coimbatore  
Date : 14-02-2020



